GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 5th August, 2023

No. E-339237/9: In partial modification of this department's notification no. efile 257946/9 dated 10/07/2023 and in the interest of public service, Dr. Jerina Ahmed, CM&HO (CD), Hojai who was promoted and posted as Joint Director of Health Services, West Karbi Anglong is hereby posted as Joint Director of Health Services (Opthalmology) cum State Programme Officer, National Programme for Control of Blindness & Visual Impairment (SPO, NPCB&VI) with effect from the date of issue of the notification i.e. 10/07/2023.

No. E-339237/9-A: In partial modification of this department's notification no. efile 257946/9 dated 10/07/2023 and in the interest of public service, Dr. Jnanada Prasad Sarma, CM&HO (CD), Kamrup (M), who was promoted and posted as Joint Director of Health Services, Karbi Anglong is hereby posted as Joint Director of Health Services (Malaria) cum State Programme Officer, National Center for Vector Born Disease Control Programme (SPO, NCVBDC) with effect from the date of issue of the notification i.e. 10/07/2023.

They are directed to join within 7 (seven) days.

(A.L. Choudhury, ACS)
Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
Health & Family Welfare Department
Dated Dispur the 5th August, 2023

Memo No. E-339237/9-B

Copy to:

- 1. The Accountant General, Assam, Beltola, Guwahati-29
- 2. Principal Secretary, Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council, Diphu.
- 3. The Mission Director, NHM, Assam. She is requested to update HR MIS portal accordingly.
- 4. The Director of Health Services, Assam, Hengerabari, Guwahati-36
- 5. The Director of Health Services (FW), Assam, Hengerabari, Guwahati-36
- 6. Joint Director of Health Services Kamrup (M)/ Hojai
- 7. The Treasury Officer, Kamrup (M)/ Dispur/ Hojai
- 8. Dr. Jerina Ahmed, CM&HO (CD), Hojai
- 9. Dr. Jnanada Prasad Sarma, CM&HO (CD), Kamrup (M)
- 10. P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Health & Family Welfare, Dispur, Guwahati-6
- 11. P.S. to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & Family Welfare Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6
- 12. P.S. to the Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & Family Welfare Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.

By orders etc.
-E signedJoint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
Health & Family Welfare Department

(This document electronically generated and hence no physical signature required)

1/241483/2023